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GREEN SECTION NATIONAL OFFICES:
United States Golf Association, Golf House
P.0. Box 708, Far Hills, NJ 07931 « (908) 234-2300 + Fax (908) 781-1736
James T. Snow, National Director, jsn
Kimberly S. Erusha, Ph.D., Director of Education, I:\ems_a@usgggm

Research:
P.O. Box 2227, Stillwater, OK 74076 « (405) 743-3900 « Fax (405) 743-3910
Michael P. Kenna, Ph.D., Director, mkenna@usga.org

Construction Education Program:
720 Wooded Crest, Waco, TX 76712 « (254) 776-0765 + Fax (254) 776-0227

James F. Moore, Director, jmoore@usga.org
REGIONAL OFFICES:

Northeast Region:
P.O. Box 4717, Easton, PA 18043 « (610) 515-1660 * Fax (610) 515-1663
David A. Oatis, Director, rg + Jim Baird, Ph.D., Agronomist, |
1500 N. Main Street, Palmer, MA 01069 + (413) 283- 2237 + Fax (413) 283-7741

James E. Skorulski, Agronomist, jskorulski@usga.org

Mid-Atlantic Region:
P.O. Box 2105, West Chester, PA 19380-0086 + (610) 696-4747 « Fax (610) 696-4810
Stanley J. Zontek, Director, szontek@usga.org
Keith A. Happ, Agronomist, Fiapp@usga.0org « Darin S. Bevard, Agronomist, dbevard@usga.org

Southeast Region:
P.O. Box 95, Griffin, GA 30224-0095 « (770) 229 8125 Fax {770) 229-5974
Patrick M. O'Brien, Director,
4770 Sandpiper Lane, Birmingham, AL 35244 « 205} 444-5079 « Fax (205) 444-9561
Christopher E. Hartwiger, Agronomist, chartwiger@usga.org

Florida Region:
P.0. Box 1087, Hobe Sound, FL 33475-1087 + (561) 546-2620 * Fax (561) 546-4653

John H. Foy, Director, jfoy@usga.org

Mid-Continent Region:
P.0. Box 1130, Mahomet, IL 61853 * (217) 586-2490 » Fax (217) 586-2169
Paul H. Vermeulen, Director, pvermeulen@usga.org
4232 Arbor Lane, Carroliton, TX 75010 « (972) 492-3663 « Fax (372) 492-1350
Brian M. Maloy, Agronomist, bmaloy@usga.org

North-Central Region:
P.0. Box 15249, Covington, KY 41015-0249 « (606) 356-3272 * Fax (606) 356-1847
Robert A. Brame, Director, bobbrame@usga.org
P.O. Box 5069, Elm Grove, WI 53122 « (262) 797-8743 + Fax (262) 797-8838
Robert C. Vavrek, Jr., Agronomist, rvavrek@usqa.org

Northwest Region:

5610 Old Stump Drive N.W., Gig Harbor, WA 98332 « (253) 858-2266 + Fax (253) 857-6698
Larry W. Gilhuly, Director, lgilhul

P.O. Box 5844, Twin Falls, ID 83303 « (208) 732-0280 + * Fax (208) 732-0282
Matthew C. Nelson, Agronomist, mnelson@usga.org

Southwest Region:

505 North Tustin Avenue, Suite 121, Santa Ana, CA92705 + (714) 542-5766 * Fax (714) 542-5777

Patrick J. Gross, Director, mm@uagm » Michael T. Huck, Agronomist, mhuck@usga.org
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